
 
 
 

DEPARTMENT OF CONFLICT RESOLUTION STUDIES 

 

DISSERTATION DEFENSE DEADLINE DATES 2023-2024 

FALL 2023 
Last day to request to defend: Friday November 3, 2023 

Last day to defend: Wednesday November 22.,2023 

Last day of term: Sunday December 10, 2023 

Last day to submit final grades Sunday December 17, 2023 

WINTER 2024 
Last day to request to defend: Friday March 29, 2024 

Last day to defend: Friday April 12, 2024 

Last day of term: Sunday April 28, 2024 

Last day to submit final grades: Sunday May 5, 2024 

SUMMER 2024 
Last day to request to defend: Friday June 21, 2024 

Last day to defend: Friday July 5, 2024 

Last day of term: Sunday July 14, 2024 

Last day to submit final grades: Sunday July 21, 2024 

 

                       Note: Defenses should be announced at least 2 weeks before the scheduled defense date. Please plan accordingly 

                                and consider that announcement requests may take a few days to be processed by the department prior to being  

                                sent out. Therefore, it is recommended that defense requests be submitted to the department at least 3 weeks 

                                before the anticipated defense date to provide for adequate time.  



 

 

 


